



\$~185

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 497/2019**

MERITTRAC SERVICES PVT LTD Appellant

Through: Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Jaspreet Sareen, Mr. Chirag Kher and
Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Advs.

versus

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **05.08.2019**

CM No. 34867/2019 (exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application is disposed of.

LPA 497/2019

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 10th December, 2019.

CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

AUGUST 05, 2019/kr