

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 497/2019 & CM APPLs.34432/2019 & 9899/2020

MERITTRAC SERVICES PVT LTD Appellant

Through: None

Versus

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

LIMITED & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Mr. K.P.S.

Kohli, Ms. Sharmistha Ghosh & Mr. Mahipal

Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

O R D E R

% **16.03.2020**

In terms of Notification No.51/RG/DHC/2020 dated 13th March, 2020
issued by the High Court, the present matter stands adjourned to 21.04.2020.

CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MARCH 16, 2020

ns