



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 497/2019, CM APPLs. 34432/2019 and 9899/2020**

MERITTRAC SERVICES PVT LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Advocate with
Mr Shubham Kulshreshta, Ms
Sugandha Batra and Mr K. Singh,
Advocates.

versus

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms Maneesha Dhir with Ms Nitika
Capoor, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

12.10.2022

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Mr Nikhil Nayyar, learned senior counsel, who appears on behalf of the appellant, says that he would obtain instructions, as to whether the appellant would like to continue with the appeal, having regard to the fact that the termination of contract obtaining between appellant and respondent no.1 occurred in 2015.
2. List for directions on 02.12.2022.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

OCTOBER 12, 2022 / tr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)