



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 497/2019, CM APPL. 34432/2019 & CM APPL. 9899/2020

MERITTRAC SERVICES PVT LTD

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Nikhil Nayar, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Mr. Rishi
Agarwal, Mr. Shubham Kulshreshtha
and Mr. Kaustubh Singh, Advocates.

versus

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Mr. Rahul Tyagi
and Ms. Karishma Malani,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **02.03.2023**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

1. It is 16:41 hours.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 19.07.2023.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MARCH 2, 2023/ss