



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 497/2019, CM APPL. 34432/2019 & CM APPL. 9899/2020

MERITTRAC SERVICES PVT LTDAppellant
Through: Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Advocate with
Mr.Rishi Agarwal, Mr.Shubham
Kulshrestha, Advocates

versus

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS
.....Respondents
Through: Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Mr. Rahul Tyagi
and Ms. Karishma Malani, Advocates
for ONGC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
21.10.2024

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, adjourned to 19th
February, 2025.

MANMOHAN, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

OCTOBER 21, 2024
kct