



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 497/2019, CM APPL. 34432/2019 & CM APPL. 9899/2020

MERITTRAC SERVICES PVT LTDAppellant
Through: Appearance not given.

versus

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS
.....Respondents
Through: Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Ms. Shambhavi,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER
16.07.2025

%

1. In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vibhu Bakhru, the present matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 17.09.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

JULY 16, 2025
Prateek