



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 497/2019, CM APPL. 34432/2019 (For Stay) & CM APPL. 9899/2020 (For Addl. Doc.)

MERITTRAC SERVICES PVT LTDAppellant
Through: Appearance not given

versus

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED &
ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Ms. Vidhi Kapoor, Ms. Shambhavi and Mr. Abhigyan, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR

ORDER
17.09.2025

%

1. It is already 04:30 PM. No time left.
2. List on 07.01.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/rk