



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 497/2019**

MERITTRAC SERVICES PVT LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Mr. Rishi
Agarwala, Mr. Shubham Kulshreshtha, Mr.
Kaustubh Singh, Ms. Sugandha Batra and
Mr. Yash Jain, Advs.

versus

**OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED &
ORS**Respondents

Through: Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Ms.
Shambhavi and Ms. Vidhi Kapoor, Advs. for
R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **07.01.2026**

At request of learned Senior Counsel for the appellant, re-notify
on 14 January 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

JANUARY 7, 2026

dsn