



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 497/2019 & CM APPL. 34432/2019, CM APPL. 9899/2020

MERITTRAC SERVICES PVT LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Mr. Rishi Agarwala, Mr. Shubham Kulshreshtha, Mr. Kaustubh Singh, Ms. Sugandha Batra and Mr. Yash Jain, Advs.

versus

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Shambhavi, Ms. Vidhi Kapoor and Mr. Mahipal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **14.01.2026**

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground that counsel for the respondents had to travel outside Delhi for some personal commitment.
2. An adjournment slip has been circulated, to which learned Counsel for the appellant has no objection.
3. Re-notify on 17 March 2026.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

JANUARY 14, 2026/dsn