



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 497/2019, CM APPL. 34432/2019 CM APPL. 9899/2020
MERITTRAC SERVICES PVT LTDAppellant

Through:

versus

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS
.....Respondents
Through: Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Ms. Shambhavi,
Ms. Vidhi Kapoor, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

Renotify on 29.07.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 28, 2026

hp